

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 9243/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in WA No.303/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. KAMALA SELVARAJ Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate, already appearing on caveat, accepts  
notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four  
weeks time to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any,  
be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post after eight weeks.

|(N.K. GOEL)  
|COURT MASTER

|(VEENA KHERA)  
|COURT MASTER

|