

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9021/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2011
in WA No. 303/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. KAMALA SELVARAJ

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Santaa Kumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed by
the respondent.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks.
Post after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.11.05
11:02:45 ALMT
Reason: