

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9021/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2011
in WA No. 303/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. KAMALA SELVARAJ

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. J.Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nalini Chidambram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four
weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.
Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.01.16
10:52:06 ALMT
Reason: