

Listed on. 20.2.2015
Court No. 2
Item No. 38

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)No. 9021 of 2013

Chennai Metropolitan Development Authority ...Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Kamala Selvaraj ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th January, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Post after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, counsel for the petitioner has on 6th February, 2015 filed rejoinder affidavit and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, 19th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp