

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3051/2015

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN  
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. KAMALA SELVARAJ

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Balaji Subramaniam, AAG/Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kundu, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Anshul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty  
to file written synopsis, not exceeding three pages,  
within one week from today.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER